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The Monetary Policy Committee of the Bank of 
Botswana (BoB) decided to keep its policy rate 
unchanged at 3.5% at its meeting on 4 December, 
the first chaired by the new governor, Lesego 

Moseki.
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representatives from civil society, the private 

sector, and academia. 
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Population 

(M) 
GDP at 
current 
prices 

(Billion $) 

GDP per 
capita at 
current 
prices ($ 
billion) 

 

GDP growth (% 
of GDP) 

 

 

 

Current 
account (% 
of GDP) 

 

Gross 
public 
debt (% of 
GDP) 

 

HDI  Inflation (%) 

 
2025 p. 2025 p. 2025 p. 2024 2025 p. 2025 p. 2025 Global 

rank 
Change at 
end of 
period 2025 
p. 

 
Afrique du Sud 63,9 426 6 666 0,5 1,1 -0,9 77,3 106 3,9 

Angola 39,3 115 2 930 4,4 2,1 0,9 62,3 148 20 

Botswana 2,8 19,2 6 943 -3 -0,9 -7,6 38,8 111 5 

Eswatini 1,2 5,2 4 409 2,8 4,3 -1,6 42,8 126 3,5 

Lesotho 2,4 2,4 1 001 2,2 1,4 -3,9 57 167 4,8 

Malawi 24,1 17,9 622 1,8 2,4 -18,3 80,4 172 27,6 

Mozambique 35,8 24,7 690 2,1 2,5 -39,9 97,2 182 5 

Namibie 3,05 14,7 4816 3,7 3,6 -14,7 63,6 136 3,9 

Zambie 21,7 29,4 1 352 4 5,8 1,3 114,9* 154 11,1 

Zimbabwe 17,4 53,3 3 070 1,7 6 3,1 45 153 30,7 

Source : WEO FMI, October 2025  
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